GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES ASSAM, GUWAHATI-16

NOTICE RE-INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations affixing nonrefundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and paisa twenty-five) only are re-invited by the Directorate of Fisheries, Assam, Guwahati from reputed service providers, Firms, Contractors etc. for the following supply & installation work. The last date of submission of quotation at the office of the undersigned is 15th Sept, 2022 up to 12.00 Noon. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 12.30 pm where the quotationers or their authorized representative may be present.

SL	Name of Work	Approximate Value of work	EMD	Cost of bid document	Time of execution
1	Supply & Installation of (i) Internet Service Provider (ISP) Services for Providing Internet Connectivity with data pack of 3500GB/month for one year with 100mbps Bandwidth (ii) one line interactive UPS 1000VA and (iii) LAN extension work to 10 officers at Directorate of Fisheries, Assam, Guwahati-16	Rs. 90,000.00	Rs.1,800.00 for General caste and Rs.900.00 for SC / ST / OBC / MOBC/GE	Rs. 100.00	1 (one) month

Intending quotationers may see the details and download the **Bid document** from the website "https://fisheriesdirector.assam.gov.in" of the Deptt. of Fisheries, Assam from 1st Sept, 2022 up to 12.00 Noon on 15th Sept, 2022.

Sd/Director of Fisheries
Assam, Guwahati
Dated 31st Aug, 2022

Memo No.AF(E) 101/2022-23/7857-61

Copy:-(1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Fishery Deptt, for favour of kind information.

- (2) The Joint Director of Fisheries cum DDO, Directorate of Fisheries, Assam for kind information
- (3) The Executive Engineer, Fishery Deptt. for information.
- (4) The Web Information Manager, Directorate of Fisheries, Assam for information & necessary action.
- (5) Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Director of Fisheries Assam, Guwahati